2Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
The values contained in this data sheet can change due to technical innovations. Any such changes will be made without separate notification.
LE
D
-D
ow
nl

(casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 2 SDCM
Safety features of LED driver
Protection against transient main peaks
 up to 1 kV (between L and N)
Electronic short-circuit protection
Overload and overtemperature protection
Protection against "no load" operation
Degree of protection: IP20, Protection class II, SELV
Typ Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux*(lm) Beam Typ. CRI UGR System
Colour temperature consumption and efficiency (lm/W) angle output
K W lm lm/W ° Ra W
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-830-20-C 566417 warm white 3000 17 2170 125 20 85 24.3 20
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-840-20-C 566418 neutral white 4000 17 2240 129 20 85 24.4 20
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-850-20-C 566419 cool white 5000 17 2265 131 20 85 24.4 20
Frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-830-45-D 566420 warm white 3000 17 1820 105 45 85 25.6 20
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-840-45-D 566421 neutral white 4000 17 1880 109 45 85 25.7 20
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-850-45-D 566422 cool white 5000 17 1900 110 45 85 25.8 20
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-830-25-SD 566423 warm white 3000 17 2090 121 25 85 22.6 20
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-840-25-SD 566424 neutral white 4000 17 2160 125 25 85 22.7 20
DL-PRIME-K-4-L17-850-25-SD 566425 cool white 5000 17 2180 126 25 85 227. 20
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
Clear Frost Half frost
Performance COB downlight module•
Phase dimming, dali and analogue dimming options•

Degree of protection: IP44 (casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 2 SDCM
Safety features of LED driver
Protection against transient main peaks
 up to 1 kV (between L and N)
Electronic short-circuit protection
Overload and overtemperature protection
Protection against "no load" operation
Degree of protection: IP20, Protection class II, SELV
Typ Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux*(lm) Beam Typ. CRI UGR System
Colour temperature consumption and efficiency (lm/W) angle output
K W lm lm/W ° Ra W
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-830-75-C 566426 warm white 3000 25 2915 117   75 85 24.8 28
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-840-75-C 566427 neutral white 4000 25 3010 120   75 85 25.0 28
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-850-75-C 566428 cool white 5000 25 3040 122   75 85 25.0 28
Frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-830-75-D 566429 warm white 3000 25 2445   98   75 85 26.1 28
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-840-75-D 566430 neutral white 4000 25 2525 101   75 85 26.2 28
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-850-75-D 566431 cool white 5000 25 2550 102   75 85 26.3 28
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-830-100-SD 566432 warm white 3000 25 2805 112 102 85 25.9 28
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-840-100-SD 566433 neutral white 4000 25 2900 116 102 85 26.1 28
DL-PRIME-K-6-L25-850-100-SD 566434 cool white 5000 25 2925 117 102 85 26.1 28
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
FrostKlar Half frost
4Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
The values contained in this data sheet can change due to technical innovations. Any such changes will be made without separate notification.

Degree of protection: IP44 (casing: IP20, front part: IP44)
Allowed operating temperature: 0 to 30 °C
Allowed storage temperature: –30 to 60 °C
Colour accuracy initially: 2 SDCM
Safety features of LED driver
Protection against transient main peaks
 up to 1 kV (between L and N)
Electronic short-circuit protection
Overload and overtemperature protection
Protection against "no load" operation
Degree of protection: IP20, Protection class II, SELV
Typ Ref. No. Colour Correlated Power Typ. luminous flux*(lm) Beam Typ. CRI UGR System
Colour temperature consumption and efficiency (lm/W) angle output
K W lm lm/W ° Ra W
Clear glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-830-70-C 566435 warm white 3000 31 3920 126   70 85 25.2 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-840-70-C 566436 neutral white 4000 31 4050 131   70 85 25.4 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-850-70-C 566437 cool white 5000 31 4090 132   70 85 25.4 34
Frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-830-90-D 571124 warm white 3000 31 3290 106   88 85 26.8 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-840-90-D 571128 neutral white 4000 31 3400 110   88 85 26.9 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-850-90-D 571129 cool white 5000 31 3430 111   88 85 26.9 34
Half frost glass
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-830-105-SD 571148 warm white 3000 31 3775 122 105 85 27.2 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-840-105-SD 571149 neutral white 4000 31 3900 126 105 85 27.3 34
DL-PRIME-K-8-L31-850-105-SD 571163 cool white 5000 31 3935 127 105 85 27.4 34
* Production tolerance of luminous flux, voltage and power consumption: ±10%
FrostKlar Half frost
3Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Deutschland · Tel. +49 (0) 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 (0) 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.comLE
D